
 

 
7600 Dublin Blvd., 3rd Floor, Dublin, CA  94568 

 

CHABOT-LAS POSITAS 
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
 OCTOBER 14, 2019  

 
Addendum No. 2 

INVITATION TO BID.: B19/20-08 
SAFE SCHOOLS LOCKS PROJECT 

 
To: All Prospective Bidders 
 
This Addendum Two (2) is issued to incorporate the following changes, additions 
or deletions to the RFP B19/20-08 document.  Any modifications/changes made 
by this addendum affect only the portions or paragraphs specifically identified 
herein; all remaining portions of the RFP B19/20-08 to remain in force. It is the 
responsibility of all responders to conform to this addendum.   
 
 
A. ADDITIONS, CHANGES AND/OR CLARIFICATIONS: 
 

Add: 
The following additions have been added to the bid documents: 

Include Additional Requirements for Chabot College and Las Positas 
Campuses SAFE SCHOOLS LOCK PROJECT as follows:  

 
CHABOT COLLEGE: 
 

1. Door TC153 – The following is in addition to installing the specified 
door hardware and core: 

 
• Install new (owner supplied) insert frame inside existing frame.  True and 

square new frame for proper hanging of new door. 
• Install new (owner supplied) 4/0 x 7/0 door with door specified hardware 

and new (owner supplied) butt hinges. 
 

 



 
7600 Dublin Blvd., 3rd Floor, Dublin, CA  94568 

2. Door TC164 – The following is in addition to installing the specified 
door hardware and core: 

 
• Install new (owner supplied) 3/0 x 7/0 door with door specified 

hardware and new (owner supplied) butt hinges. 

Both doors will be prepped for specified hardware. 
 
LAS POSITAS COLLEGE: 
 

1. Doors PH113 and PH115A – The following is in addition to installing the 
specified door hardware and core: 

 
• Install new (owner supplied) 6/0 x 7/0 equal pair doors with door 

specified hardware. 
• Hang new doors utilizing existing butt hinges and closers. 
• Doors will be prepped for specified hardware. 

B.  Clarification: 
 
The following question was submitted for the above-mentioned Invitation to Bid 
prior to the deadline and are hereby answered in this addendum. 
 

1. If our Sub-Contractor hold a D-28 license, can we still bid this project? We 
have looked into the bid doc and knowing the servicing work that is 
required in this project, can be perform by a D-28 contractor. Please 
advise? 

Answer:  Yes.  The District provides a D-28 Contractor license is valid for this 
project.  
 
C.  Changes: 
 

1.  Change page 33 of the Agreement changing the “Drawing and Specifications 
Consultant from Shannon Leigh to Opening Technologies. 

2. Change page 126 of the Special Conditions, from twenty (20) rain days to 
Zero (0) rain days. 

3. Change license requirement as listed in Addendum One (1) from a C-23 
License to C28 License and/or D28 License. 

 
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.  
 
Marie Hampton, Purchasing and Warehouse Services 
Chabot-Las Positas Community College District 


